

City of Gahanna

200 South Hamilton Road Gahanna, Ohio 43230

Meeting Minutes Board of Zoning and Building Appeals

Lorne Eisen Hakim Ben Adjoua Jason Brofford Don Jensen Deb Stefanov

April Beggerow, MPA, CMC, Clerk of Council

Thursday, January 14, 2021

6:30 PM

Virtual Meeting

Organizational Meeting
Meeting Call-In Details:
513-306-4583

Conference ID: 147 497 637#

A. OATHS OF OFFICE

Mayor Jadwin administered the oath of office to: Don Jensen Debbie Stefanov

B. CALL MEETING TO ORDER BY MAYOR LAURIE JADWIN

Mayor Laurie Jadwin called the meeting to order at 6:44 p.m.

Present 8 - Hakim Ben Adjoua, Hakim Ben Adjoua, Jason Brofford, Hakim Ben Adjoua, Hakim Ben Adjoua, Lorne Eisen, Donald W. Jensen, and Debbie Stefanov

C. ELECTION OF CHAIR

A motion was made by Adjoua to appoint Eisen as Chair of the Board. The motion carried by the following vote:

Yes: 6 - Adjoua, Brofford, Adjoua, Eisen, Jensen and Stefanov

D. ELECTION OF VICE CHAIR

A motion was made by Brofford to appoint Adjoua as Vice Chair of the Board. The motion carried by the following vote:

Yes: 6 - Adjoua, Brofford, Adjoua, Eisen, Jensen and Stefanov

E. ESTABLISH DAY OF REGULAR MEETINGS

Board members had no concern with the meeting dates as listed.

F. ADJOURNMENT OF ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING

Adjournment at 6:56 p.m.

City of Gahanna Page 2